FieldBarrier® for Cabinet Installation
R4D0-FB-IA*
< 8 ... 12 outputs Ex ia IIC, FISCO and Entity
< Advanced fault isolation and diagnostics at the spur
< FieldBarrier in Zone 1/Div. 2
< Instruments in Zone 0...1/Div. 1
< For FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1 and PROFIBUS PA
< Supports plug-in surge protectors

Figure 1: housing dimensions
All dimensions in mm (inches) and without tolerance indication.
Type Code
Type of housing
R4D0 DIN rail device coupler
Function
FB FieldBarrier
Type of protection
IA intrinsically safe "Ex ia"
Number of outputs
08 8 spurs
10 10  spurs
12 12 spurs
Connection options
0 Pluggable connectors with screw terminals,
1 Pluggable connectors with spring terminals
R4D0 - FB - IA .
A - B - C D . E
Additional Information
Dimensions
287.28 (11.31")
12
5 (
4.9
2")
14
1 (
5.5
5")
87,51 (3.44")
72
 (2
.83
")
277 (10.91")
Assembly
Re
lea
se
 da
te:
 20
21
-01
-1
2 D
ate
 of
 is
su
e:
20
21
-01
-1
2 F
ile
na
me
: t1
63
10
2_
en
g.p
df
R4D0-FB-IA*
7Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
FieldBarrier® for Cabinet Installation